
BC Provincial Records - Masters Short Course (25m)

Updated: 2026-03-20

200 Free Relay
Women Name Club Code Time Swim Date

Nanaimo Ebbtides
Alethea West, Cadence Jones, Anna Pendergast, Maya Carrier

English Bay Masters Swim Club
Natalia Garriock, Meghan Brazier, Annick Foukal, Kirsten Douglas

English Bay Masters Swim Club
Natalia Garriock, Meghan Brazier, Annick Foukal, Kirsten Douglas

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Sarah MacDonald, Avila Rhodes, A Wright, Judy Woodward

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Avila Rhodes, Sarah MacDonald, Cindy Mabee, Julie Barnes

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Avila Rhodes, Danielle Brault, Anne Fabre, Sarah MacDonald

North Shore Masters
Frances McKilligan, Barbara Wiens, Georgina Lopez, Prudence Moore

White Rock Wave
Linda Stanley Wilson, Alida Brichon, Valerie Eurton, Betty Brussel

Men Name Club Code Time Swim Date
Kamloops Classic Swimming

Regan Peace, Ryan Boll, Ethan Jensen, Jack Savage

Percy Norman Wave Masters
Vlad Shirokov, Gabrio Mannucci, Michael Siarkowski, Craig Brazier

Winskill Otters
Brian Coote, Greg Margharitis, Craig Slater, Michael Collins

White Rock Wave
Carlos Sanchez, Steve Cropo, Trevor Scoffield, Darian Fry

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Olivier Poirier-Leroy, Scott Cosper, Rod Carmichael, Doug Hartford

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club
Jay Tapp, Mac Teskey, Rod Craig, Brian Johnson

Hyack Swim Club
David Barnum, John Fox, David Lingley, Alan Schmelzel

Victoria Crystal Silver Streak
Stephen Baker, Hugh McGregor, Peter Lofts, James Portelance

Mixed Name Club Code Time Swim Date
White Rock Wave

Brian Sawyer, Chelsea Robinson, Jessica Crepnjak, Benji Hutton

English Bay Masters Swim Club
Josh Zakala, Kirsten Douglas, Sabrina Porreca, Markus Thormeyer

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Tanner Milne, Cindy Mabee, Keith Radford, Sarah Mabee-Hall

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Sarah MacDonald, Judy Woodward, Scott Cosper, Wayne Kelly

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Sarah MacDonald, Doug Hartford, Danielle Brault, Rod Carmichael

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Rod Carmichael, J Luettgen, Avila Rhodes, Sarah MacDonald

Nanaimo Ebbtides
Ian Burvill, Linda MacPherson, Nancy Ryan, Brian Staton

North Shore Masters
Sandy Jamieson, Frances McKilligan, Joan Parnell, Peter Bell

360-399

320-359 NSM 2:55.58 25-Apr-14

280-319 NEBB 2:27.44 27-Apr-18

240-279 VICM 2:01.83 25-Apr-14

200-239 VICM 1:55.33 17-Apr-09

160-199 VICM 1:48.25 Jan 2005

120-159 VICM 1:45.04 18-May-25

100-119 EBMSC 1:42.62 26-Apr-25

72-99 WRW 1:55.29 9-Feb-09

320-359 VCSS 3:07.29 1-Jan-07

280-319 HYACK 2:23.67 19-Apr-24

240-279 CDSC 2:00.59 19-Apr-24

200-239 VICM 1:47.50 1-Jan-16

160-199 WRW 1:43.86 21-Apr-24

120-159 WIN 1:39.62 1-Apr-01

100-119 PNW 1:35.70 12-Apr-19

72-99 KCS 1:40.70 16-Jun-23

320-359 WRW 3:34.93 2-Feb-24

280-319 NSM 2:48.27 24-Apr-15

240-279 VICM 2:08.51 24-Apr-15

200-239 VICM 2:02.70 12-Apr-19

160-199 VICM 1:54.64 3-Nov-05

120-159 EBMSC 1:56.76 23-Nov-24

100-119 EBMSC 1:53.67 21-Apr-24

72-99 NEBB 2:00.30 23-Nov-24

360-399

360-399



BC Provincial Records - Masters Short Course (25m)

Updated: 2026-03-20

Women Name Club Code Time Swim Date
Nanaimo Ebbtides

Anna Pendergast, Cadence Jones, Aletha West, Maya Carrier
English Bay Masters Swim Club

Nina Waller, Heather Bourke, Valerie Hadd, Victoria Naess
Revelstoke Masters

Cynthia Pfeiffer, J McCullock, Nadia Salon, Rosemary Kelsall
Victoria Masters Swim Club

Cindy Mabee, Selena Light, Jennifer Reid, Avila Rhodes
Victoria Masters Swim Club

Cindy Mabee, Brenda Nielsen, Sarah MacDonald, Ann McGrath
Victoria Masters Swim Club

Lynn Yearwood, Avila Rhodes, Sarah MacDonald, Anne Fabre
Winskill Otters

Elizabeth Smith, Sally Holland, Fernanda Ho, Kenna Papadopoulos
White Rock Wave

Ingret Gould, Alida Brichon, Linda Stanley Wilson, Betty Brussel

Men Name Club Code Time Swim Date 
Kamloops Classic Swimming

Jack Savage, Regan Peace, Ethan Jensen, Ryan Boll

West Vancouver Otters Swim Club

English Bay Masters Swim Club
Josh Zakala, Andrew Benson, Markus Thormeyer, Justin Kernot

White Rock Wave
Darian Fry, Carlos Sanchez, Steve Cropo, Trevor Scoffield

White Rock Wave
Trevor Scoffield, Carlos Sanchez, Steve Cropo, Brian Scarth

Vernon Masters
Michael Stamhuis, Darin Johaneson, Kurt Ouchi, David Long

Hyack Swim Club
Lorcan O'Melinn, John Fox, David Barnum, David Lingley

Victoria Crystal Silver Streak
J Ward, Jim Panton, James Portelance, Peter Lofts

Mixed Name Club Code Time Swim Date
English Bay Masters Swim Club

Tristan Van Vliet, Ethan Van Vliet, Kirsten Douglas, Sabrina Porreca

English Bay Masters Swim Club
Natalia Garriock, Andrew Benson, Kirsten Douglas, Josh Zakala

Winskill Otters
Diana Thompson, D Jones, David Payne, Sofi Hindmarch

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Cindy Mabee, Andrew Sweet, Terry Nathan, Sarah MacDonald

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Cindy Mabee, Doug Hartford, Scott Cosper, Sarah MacDonald

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Sarah MacDonald, Avila Rhodes, Rod Carmichael, Doug Hartford

Victoria Crystal Silver Streak
Bonnie Pronk, Norma Powell, Grant Hall, Leonard Coverdale

North Shore Masters
Alfred Schulhof, Joan Parnell, Peter Bell, Frances McKilligan

320-359 NSM 3:44.91 18-May-12

280-319 VCSS 2:53.85 Jan 2005

240-279 VICM 2:15.14 18-May-18

200-239 VICM 2:06.34 12-Apr-19

160-199 VICM 1:55.19 24-Apr-15

120-159 WIN 1:58.04 26-Apr-13

100-119 EBMSC 1:53.75 23-Nov-24

72-99 EBMSC 2:01.41 26-Apr-25

320-359 VCSS 3:58.84 1-Apr-03

360-399

280-319 HYACK 2:47.79 19-Apr-24

240-279 VERN 2:11.62 19-Apr-24

200-239 WRW 2:02.41 1-Mar-25

160-199 WRW 1:53.39 20-Apr-24

120-159 EBMSC 1:47.19 25-Apr-25

100-119 WVOSC 1:52.72 1-May-88

72-99 KCS 1:48.56 16-Jun-23

320-359 WRW 4:03.94 2-Mar-24

360-399

280-319 WIN 3:10.37 17-Apr-17

240-279 VICM 2:25.52 18-May-18

200-239 VICM 2:12.00 26-Apr-15

160-199 VICM 2:09.07 25-Apr-14

100-119 EBMSC 2:09.50 5-Nov-05

120-159 REVM 2:13.74 1-May-12

200 Medley Relay

72-99 NEBB 2:16.39 26-Apr-25

360-399



BC Provincial Records - Masters Short Course (25m)

Updated: 2026-03-20

400 Free Relay
Women Name Club Code Time Swim Date

Nanaimo Ebbtides
Alethea West, Anna Pendergast, Melaine Buggey, Maya Carrier

Navy
Haley John, Lianna Doherty, L Beynon, Terri Share

Winskill Otters
Diana Thompson, Danielle Mageau, Sofi Hindmarch, Pauline Joly De Lotbiniere

Winskill Otters
Jenny Slinn, Pauline Joly De Lotbiniere, Sam Goski, Lynda Mageau

Winskill Otters
Cheryl Miniato, Elizabeth Smith, Pauline Joly De Lotbiniere, Lynda Mageau

Winskill Otters
Elizabeth Smith, Kathy Graham, Kenna Papadopoulos, Lynda Mageau

Men Name Club Code Time Swim Date 

Winskill Otters

David Payne, Ben Keast, James Monk, D Jones
English Bay Masters Swim Club

Carl Ruest, Jamie Anfossi, Peter Heusel, Mark Oldham

Canadian Dolphin Masters
Michael Robertson, Dave Markham, C Barr, Brent O'Connor

North Shore Masters
L Kyle, Richard Gustavson, Richard Hill, Rod Craig

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club
Jay Tapp, Mac Teskey, Rod Craig, Brian Johnson

Victoria Crystal Silver Streak
Alex Johnson, Hugh McGregor, James Portelance, Russ Donaldson

Mixed Name Club Code Time Swim Date
White Rock Wave

Rachel Venner, M Wilson, A Ji, Benji Hutton

Canadian Dolphin Masters
Dario Isic, Ian Senger, A Schmuck, A Chevalier

English Bay Masters Swim Club
P Lebihan, Valerie Hadd, Annelle Harmer, Mark Oldham

Hyack Swim Club
Kelly Geisheimer, John Lock, Kathryn Uunila, Vance Mercer

North Shore Masters
L Kyle, Richard Gustavson, Richard Hill, Rod Craig

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Sarah MacDonald, James Downey, Cindy Mabee, Doug Hartford

Winskill Otters
Daniel Brimm, Elizabeth Smith, Steve Rasmussen, Kenna Papadopoulos

360-399

320-359

6:00.34 12-Apr-19280-319 WIN

4:29.56 26-Apr-25240-279 VICM

4:09.91 26-Apr-13200-239 NSM

4:09.06 19-Apr-24160-199 HYACK

3:58.40 15-May-09120-159 EBMSC

4:05.38 26-Apr-13100-119 CDM

4:27.39 1-Nov-1172-99 WRW

320-359

6:20.45 1-Jun-04280-319 VCSS

4:35.30 19-Apr-24240-279 CDSC

4:09.91 26-Apr-13200-239 NSM

3:53.38 26-Apr-13160-199 CDM

3:53.79 1-May-06120-159 EBMSC

3:51.36 26-Apr-13100-119 WIN

72-99

320-359

280-319

5:43.10 26-Apr-13240-279 WIN

5:05.27 8-Feb-08200-239 WIN

4:53.41 1-Nov-11160-199 WIN

4:46.09 1-Apr-12120-159 WIN

4:33.78 4-Jun-05100-119 NAVY

4:34.12 19-Apr-2472-99 NEBB

360-399

360-399



BC Provincial Records - Masters Short Course (25m)

Updated: 2026-03-20

400 Medley Relay
Women Name Club Code Time Swim Date

Navy

Heather Beynon, Terri Share, Haley John, L Beynon
Winskill Otters

Jenny Slinn, Nicole Doughty, Alexandra Rodriguez Dimitrescu, Sidney Klassen
Semihamoo Masters

R Sawyer, T Riley, Dale Freeman, Sheila Reynolds
Vernon Masters

Robynne Ouchi, Megan Butler, Kylie Tucker, Chantal Dyck
Winskill Otters

Elizabeth Smith, Fernanda Ho, Diana Thompson, Kenna Papadopoulos

White Rock Wave

Betty Brussel, Alida Brichon, Ross Nicolson, Aldert Dykstra

Men Name Club Code Time Swim Date 
Kamloops Classic Swimming

Jack Savage, Regan Peace, Ethan Jensen, Ryan Boll

White Rock Wave
Craig Brazier, Vlad Shirokov, Michael Siarkowski, Gabrio Mannucci

White Rock Wave
Tom Rushton, T Killy, Brian Coote, Craig Slater

Okanagan Masters Swim Club
Michael Stamhuis, Nicholas Rabinovitch, Glenn Mehus, Blaine Melnyk

Vernon Masters
Michael Stamhuis, Bryan Goble, Kurt Ouchi, Anthony Martselos

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club
Jay Tapp, Brian Johnson, Tor Aamodt, Rod Craig

Hyack Swim Club
David Lingley, Alan Schmelzel, Lorcan O'Melinn, John Fox

Mixed Name Club Code Time Swim Date
White Rock Wave

K Martin, I Siebel, Brad Weiss, M Wilson
Navy

L Pruden, B MacNeil, A Bronson, Issa Pare

English Bay Masters Swim Club
Valerie Hadd, Mark Oldham, P Lebihan, Annelle Harmer

English Bay Masters Swim Club
Alethea West, Cadence Jones, Anna Pendergast, Maya Carrier

Okanagan Masters Swim Club
S Ott, Jeanette Hoft, Brent Hobbs, E Koersen

Vernon Masters
Robynne Ouchi, Megan Butler, David Long, Michael Stamhuis

Winskill Otters
Elizabeth Smith, Daniel Brimm, Steve Rasmussen, Kenna Papadopoulos

White Rock Wave
Betty Brussel, Alida Brichon, Ross Nicolson, Aldert Dykstra

9:16.56 21-Apr-24320-359 WRW

5:19.32 21-Apr-24

280-319 WIN 7:00.74 12-Apr-19

240-279 VERN

4:46.21 18-Apr-08

200-239 OKAN 5:12.36 18-May-12

160-199 EBMSC

4:33.08 7-May-07

120-159 EBMSC 4:26.46 15-May-09

100-119 NAVY

72-99 WRW 4:50.87 1-Feb-11

320-359

5:10.00 19-Apr-24

280-319 HYACK 7:40.63 19-Apr-24

240-279 CDSC

4:31.63 1-Apr-05

200-239 VERN 4:40.23 12-Apr-19

160-199 OKAN

3:53.67 1-Feb-09

120-159 WRW 4:21.29 1-Apr-03

100-119 WRW

9:16.56 21-Apr-24

72-99 KCS 4:02.12 16-Jun-23

320-359 WRW

6:37.69 1-Feb-15

280-319

240-279 WIN

5:25.78 7-Apr-07

200-239 VERN 5:52.74 26-Apr-25

160-199 SEMI

100-119 NAVY 5:07.96 4-Jun-05

120-159 WIN 4:59.32 19-Feb-19

72-99

360-399

360-399

360-399



BC Provincial Records - Masters Short Course (25m)

Updated: 2026-03-20

800 Free Relay
Women Name Club Code Time Swim Date

Navy
Heather Beynon, L Beynon, Lianna Doherty, J Whelan

Nanaimo Ebbtides
Christina Pendergast, Melaine Buggey, Karlene Clapham, Maya Carrier

Coast Swim Team
Anna Fogg, Victoria Wallace, Meghan O'Connell, Pam Montoya

White Rock Wave
Kelly Dumont, Linda Stanley Wilson, Sarah Gray, Sofi Hindmarch

Men Name Club Code Time Swim Date 

UBC Masters
David Ferguson, Paul Wilkins, Marshall Bonner, Dan Minster

English Bay Masters Swim Club
Mark Oldham, John Bell, Thomas Kemple, Giles Beaudin

Vernon Masters
Cameron Long, Darin Johaneson, Sean Lipinski, Kurt Ouchi

Victoria Masters Swim Club
David Cassels, Rod Carmichael, Richard Zajchowski, Mark Langdon

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club
Tor Aamodt, Jay Tapp, Rod Craig, Brian Johnson

Hyack Swim Club
Lorcan O'Melinn, David Lingley, John Fox, Alan Schmelzel

Mixed Name Club Code Time Swim Date

English Bay Masters Swim Club
Victoria Naess, Carl Ruest, Valerie Hadd, Peter Heusel

Hyack Swim Club
Kathryn Uunila, Vance Mercer, Kelly Geisheimer, John Lock

Legacy Masters Swim Club
Daniel Gomez-Duran, Susie Skoda, Lee Smith, James Thesigner

Vernon Masters
Robynne Ouchi, Megan Butler, David Long, Michael Stamhuis

White Rock Wave
Betty Brussel, Ross Nicholson, Linda Stanley Wilson, Jonathan Edmondson

320-359

280-319 WRW 16:37.54 27-Apr-25

240-279 VERN 10:18.67 20-Apr-24

200-239 LGCY 9:52.20 26-Apr-25

160-199 HYACK 9:12.19 20-Apr-24

120-159 EBMSC 9:01.40 6-Nov-06

100-119

72-99

320-359

280-319 HYACK 13:32.35 19-Apr-24

240-279 CDSC 10:09.17 19-Apr-24

200-239 VICM 9:16.02 1-Jun-05

160-199 VERN 9:53.76 20-Apr-24

120-159 EBMSC 8:46.94 1-Jul-05

100-119 UBCM 8:41.15 1-Nov-07

72-99

320-359

280-319

240-279

200-239 WRW 11:25.62 20-Apr-24

160-199 CST 11:21.45 26-Apr-25

120-159 NAVY 4:33.78 4-Jun-05

100-119 NAVY 10:23.19 4-Jun-05

72-99

360-399

360-399

360-399


